8 7 5 5 4 ‘ 3 ?

THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 . Loe BIST RE:V |S |Or45
@copgig;}o BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. TEM 30 L OCATED SngUgé%AG%E A 6b [r1 o DESCRIPTION DATE DU | APVD
UMD ER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION REF AT FRONT HOLES ' ~ A RELEASED ‘sMat2008 | BH | BH
1530115 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
15301 15-2 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
15301 15-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-1530115-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -| AND SPARE PARTS
7-1530115-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION
7-1530115-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY NS BARKEL
7-1530115-7 | A : : SPARE PARTS KIT
e = 3 [ 3420 5
[ 725+ 0720]
CRIMP DATA MOLEX TERMINAL FORD CRIMP SPECS REF
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, WIRE SNAP-ON FEMALE (aRer T T [ T T T [ 9951116 PN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 120 177
CRIMP S1ZE TYPE RANGE P] -l 21212121212 3-22280-7  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
WIRE > ol 1079 IN] - 0 S0-0 SErl or s0- 18 Auc R 17523531 |[GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN iIRE
Tl 1901680-1  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 74
(NSDL ] 2.29 090 T i 2. 4mm MAX TERMLgéingEPORT B N A 1338705-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELJﬁ APPL INSTRUCTIONS - | | | | | 4617264 | PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 167
2.00-3.00 [.078- 118 IN] 408-83727 B e e e N R ATIEE SCRTW DRIVE 56
TERMINAL FORD - qé;b FEED O TV - b 9869501  |WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 164
APPL SPEC . . G 14 [.754 IN] ’ ’ - | | | | | | 3-18031-0  [SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 163
Tl 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 162
(2 (D) (&) sesisao /A - RETETE T q - Tr
), >l 22121 21¢? 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6 |
PERMITRAL S - APPL D .nﬂi-é;.éz SUBRTCATOR AosEbbL B T R 180247 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 160
e ST - - Tl 5-18022-2  |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 ¥ 8.0 159
Tl 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 156
1949943-1  |ETEB-14474-CA - ) B I RV R R VR 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 % 12.0) 154
- - - - - | | | | | | -18030-0 NUT, HEX, REG M3.5 o7
- - i ) B T R 19016811  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 15
- - - - - o r ] r ] 2-1752354-7 [STANDOFF, HOLD - DOWN 150
PI= N e : ST Tl 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
B 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FLED 148
oIzt FEJ AETORT - LENGTH LN e 13386761 |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FLED 147
0.82mm° (18AWG) | 1.30 £0.05 [.051 £.002 IN] £-354TT9-2 L. 3100] - | | | | | | 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 46
0 5 imme (20AWG) | .20 £0.05 [.047 £.002 IND | 2-354779-9 [.3135] - e 90191~ PLUG, NYLON 145
i - | | | | | | 1633724~ | RAM, (SIDE FEED) a4
- | | | | | | 690125 SHIM SUB-ASSY 143
’ - | | | | | | 690124~ | WASHER, RAM (. 115) A7
- Tl 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 14
] Tl 23241 - | BALL, STECL 140
- Tl 2-22278-7  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 139
-] 1320922-1 |DISC, ADJUST, [NSULATION CRIMP 138
) Tl 354777 | WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 137
- Tl 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 136
- - | | | | | | 690212~ POST, RAM 135
- Tl 1752356-1 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
-2l 21221212 - 18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 133
) . 150272 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 132
-] -18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 13
Tl 1320908-1  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
Tl 1633073-1 |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
) Tl | -455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
/\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. -T2l 2T121271271¢: -22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |27
Tl 356835~ | LLVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
/. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. - | | | | | | 540790 | DRAG. TERMINAL o7
A\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE L r e R 19e09esm T (PLATE, SIRIE BUTDE 14
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. S L N I O O 980571°4  |SCR, SKT HD SALDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 123
- | - | | - | 6590472-7 STRIPPER N
4 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION aEEEEEEEEREN (180231 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 10.0 12
SHEET SUPPLITED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - 2 ? ? ? 2 ? 1 8025-2 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 120
- - | - - | - 690472~ | STRIPPER 119
AN T [ [ o[ 1338684-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT | 3
AR : : E
Tl 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 7
- | | | | | | 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR |
N - T 1320921 -1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 0
N T 462006-7  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
| 22 ] 1633711-6  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
Tl 2-455889-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
Tl 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
v ‘ EW 3 ROTATED ‘ 800 | 2 f f | | | 6834534 CRIMPER, INSULATION PREMIUM 3
Tl 455888-8  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
POST-FEED POST-FEED PRE-FFED PRE-TCED | ‘ 2 2 | | | 1633588-8 CRIMPER, WIRE |
40mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 40mm STROKE “T7|-T76]-72|-T1| -6 | -2 -1| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T T R [ PORI00 [ T et
\ \ Gy COMARZOO9 Tyco Electronics Harrishurg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS: OTHERR TSE Shec E I ED: APYD ZEMARZO0Y [name
o LI o UL DE 1 SIDE FEED HD! APPLICATOR
éi}{iiif}égﬁ nl : ]
3 PLC 4- APPLICATION SPEC
iNgth +- ‘. See Tqb ‘e SIZE CAGE COQDE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 ©:|530| 15 _
' ) CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE o g |SHEET o 0n )RRy

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000




